GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4149
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010

EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING UNITS
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated increase of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in the manufacturing Sector of information Technology (.T.) in the
country; and

(b) the major equipment manufacturing units likely to be setup in the country during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTYRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN
PILOT)

(@): As per the information made available by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion, Ministry of Commerce and Industry,
Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) inflow in the Computer Hardware sector is as under:

Financial year wise FDI inflows from April 2007 to Sept. 2010 in Computer Hardware sector

S1 Year (Apr-Mar) FDI in Rs. crore FDI in US$ million
No

1 2007-08 2.20 0.55

2 2008-09 303.46 70.21

3 2009-10 26.05 5.43

4 2010-11 (Apr-Sep) 60.07 12.90

(b): Based on the information furnished by the concerned industry associations, the equipment manufacturing units likely to be set up
in the country during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period, is not available. However, as per the industry associations the following major
electronic equipment manufacturing units have been set up so far in the Eleventh Five Year Plan period:

S. Name of the Company Item(s) of manufacture State
No.

1 DELL Computers Tamil Nadu

2 eSys Technologies Computers Himachal Pradesh



3 HP India Computers Uttrakhand

4 Nokia Siemens Wireless Network Tamil Nadu
Network Equipments
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